developing new development standards and procedures for the Rural Tier including the 

establishment and imposition of temporary zoning regulations restricting development in the 

Rural Tier established by the Approved General Plan for a period of three hundred sixty five (365) 

County Council 3 October 5, 2004  

days, or until completion and implementation of revised zoning and subdivision regulations for 

the Rural Tier.  This Ordinance provides for an annual allocation of building permits, establishes 

interim guidelines for residential development, and it requires site plan approval as a prerequisite

[...]

Sections 14-201 through 14-214 of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended (2003 

Replacement Volume) (the “Tax Increment Act”), and Resolution No. 63-2004 of the County 

Council of Prince George’s County, Maryland (the “Formation Resolution”) in an amount not to 

exceed the aggregate principal amount of Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) in order for the 

County to finance the construction of the parking improvements and infrastructure improvements 

as more particularly described herein; making certain findings and determinations, among others, 

concerning the public benefit and purpose of such special obligation bonds;

[...]

Code of Maryland, as amended (2003 Replacement Volume) (the “Tax Increment 

Act”), and Resolution No. 63-2004 of the County Council of Prince George’s County, 

Maryland (the “Formation Resolution”) in an amount not to exceed the aggregate 

principal amount of Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) in order for the County to 

finance the construction of the parking improvements and infrastructure 

improvements as more particularly described herein; making certain findings and 

determinations, among others, concerning the public benefit and purpose of such